

®

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6876/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 22/08/2008 in Criminal Misc. No.36488 of 2008 in Crl. Misc. No.9400 of 2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JASPREET SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.T.CHANDIGARH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 23/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.S. Basi, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Sohgaora, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for

the respondent, list after summer vacation.

(K.K. Chawla) (Neeru Bala Vij)

A.R.-Cum-P.S. Court Master